
 
 
 

 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029 
NOTICE INVITING BIDS (GLOBAL) 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/44/19-20                                                                                            Dated: 05.12.2019 

Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LIMITED (a fully owned 
subsidiary of HLL Lifecare Ltd., a Govt. of India Enterprise) for and on behalf of Director, AIIMS - New Delhi, 
invites e-tenders in two bid system (technical and price bid) from the reputed, eligible & qualified firms/ 
manufacturers for purchase/supply of following goods at National Cancer Institute Jhajjar, Haryana (AIIMS). 

Sl. 
no. 

Tender ID Short Description of goods Qty. 
Bid Security/ 

EMD (Rs.) 
Tender Processing 
Fee incl. GST (Rs.) 

1 2019_HLL_37262_1 Portable Blood Donor Couch 4 12,000 590 

2 2019_HLL_37262_2 Blood Collection Monitor 8 32,000 590 

3 2019_HLL_37262_3 Blood Donor Couch 15 90,000 1,770 

4 2019_HLL_37262_4 Blood Bank Refrigerator  - 400 L 3 36,000 590 

5 2019_HLL_37262_5 

Platelet Agitator cum Incubator 
(Upright Model)  
(150-200 random donor platelet 
units) 

1 12,000 590 

6 2019_HLL_37262_6 
Platelet Agitator cum Incubator 
(Upright Model) 
(48 random donor platelet units) 

2 8,000 590 

7 2019_HLL_37262_7 Deep Freezer (-40˚C) 400 L 3 36,000 590 

8 2019_HLL_37262_8 Deep Freezer (-80˚C) 400 L 2 32,000 590 

9 2019_HLL_37262_9 Dielectric Tube sealer (Bench top) 2 6,000 590 

10 2019_HLL_37262_10 Sterile Connecting Device 2 28,000 590 

11 2019_HLL_37262_11 Apheresis Machine 7 4,20,000 2,950 

12 2019_HLL_37262_12 Dielectric Tube Sealer - Handheld 2 6,000 590 

13 2019_HLL_37262_13 Haemostatic Analyzer 1 24,000 590 

14 2019_HLL_37262_14 Refrigerated Blood Bag Centrifuge 2 1,20,000 1,770 

15 2019_HLL_37262_15 Bio-Safety Cabinet 3 24,000 590 

16 2019_HLL_37262_16 Table Top Centrifuge 5 15,000 590 

17 2019_HLL_37262_17 Cooling Table  3 18,000 590 

18 2019_HLL_37262_18 Automated 5-part blood cell counter 1 30,000 590 

19 2019_HLL_37262_19 Coagulation Analyzer 1 10,000 590 

20 2019_HLL_37262_20 Wireless Data Loggers 18 9,000 590 

21 2019_HLL_37262_21 Lab Autoclave 1 4,000 590 

22 2019_HLL_37262_22 Reagent Refrigerator 3 15,000 590 

23 2019_HLL_37262_23 Aggregometer 1 14,000 590 

24 2019_HLL_37262_24 Bacterial Detection System 1 30,000 590 

25 2019_HLL_37262_25 Blast Freezer 1 80,000 1,770 

26 2019_HLL_37262_26 Walk-in modular cold room 1 30,000 590 

27 2019_HLL_37262_27 Binocular Microscope 1 10,000 590 

28 2019_HLL_37262_28 
Micro pipette set (Manual 
adjustable) 

4 24,000 590 

29 2019_HLL_37262_29 Blood Bank Software 1 90,000 1,770 

30 2019_HLL_37262_30 
Automatic Nucleic Acid Testing 
System  

1 5,00,000 2,950 

31 2019_HLL_37262_31 
Fully Automated Random Access 
Chemiluminescence 

2 1,60,000 1,770 

32 2019_HLL_37262_32 
Fully Automated Random Access 
Immuno-Haematology (IH) Platform 

2 1,80,000 1,770 

33 2019_HLL_37262_33 
Biological X-Ray based Blood 
Irradiator 

1 6,00,000 2,950 

34 2019_HLL_37262_34 Mobile Blood Donation Van 1 2,00,000 2,950 

Last date and time of submission of tender 03.01.2020 at 02:00 PM 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, Tender processing 
Fee, etc. as specified in the Bidding Document 

04.01.2020 at 02:00 PM 

Date and time of tender opening 04.01.2020 at 02:30 PM 

Contact Person:     DVP (PCD), HITES; Email: hll.ncij@hllhites.com 

2. Interested bidders are advised to download the Bidding document from the websites www.hllhites.com or 
www.lifecarehll.com or https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app for complete details. 

3. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online through CPPP 
website: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app only. 

4. Tender Processing Fee and Bid Security (BS) in original should be deposited, within the scheduled 
latest date & time of tender submission as mentioned above, in the Tender Box located at: HLL Infra Tech 
Services Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar 
Pradesh,  failing which the bid shall be summarily rejected. 

5. Prospective bidders are advised to browse the above websites regularly before submission of their bids as 
any further amendments will be published in these websites only. 

CEO (HITES) 

http://www.hllhites.com/
http://www.lifecarehll.com/
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

